
ELECTRONIC GIFT GIVING 
 If you are interested in  

ELECTRONIC GIFT GIVING 
(Automatic Bank Withdrawal), please 
complete the “Agreement for Preau-

thorized Payments”.  Forms are locat-
ed in the rear of the church or on our 

website allsaintsheights.com. 
 All you need to do is fill out the 
form in full and attach a “Voided” 

check. You can mail the form to the 
church, attention of the Bookkeeper, 

or bring it by the Administration 
Building.  Use the mail slot if after 

hours. 
 Please DO NOT drop the form in 
the weekly collection basket as it con-

tains your  
CONFIDENTIAL bank information.  

BULLETIN DEADLINE! 
 

If you are requesting to add something in the bulletin, we have a 
new deadline!  

 
 It goes as followed: 

Bulletin Articles: Fridays at 4:30pm 
 

Pulpit Announcements: Thursdays at 12 noon 
 

For more information or if you have any  
questions, please email  

Joseph.Blanco@allsaints.us.com 

If you have a family member, friend or neighbor who 
is homebound and would like to  receive Holy        

Communion and in need of prayer, let the church 
know by either calling the parish office or emailing  

Joseph.Blanco@allsaints.us.com.  

REMINDER! 
 

IF YOU ARE GIVING A 
DONATION IN THE 

COLLECTION AND YOU 
ARE     

PUTTING IT IN A 
BLANK ENVELOPE,  
PLEASE PUT YOUR 

FIRST AND LAST 
NAME ON THE  

ENVELOPE! 
 
                                        

Thank You! 

OFFERTORY COLLECTION REPORT 
For the Week Ended Sunday, 10/09/2016 

Week Actual Budget Variance 
Weekly Offering 11,758.49  11,536.03  222.46  
Electronic Offer-
ing 0.00  0.00  0.00  
Building Imp 
Fund 102.00  0.00  102.00  
TOTAL 11,860.49  11,536.03  324.46  

  
Year- to-Date Actual Budget Variance 
Weekly Offering 147,011.88  168,570.61  (21,558.73) 
Electronic Offer-
ing 20,851.68  20,851.68  0.00  
Building Imp 
Fund 4,456.00  4,400.00  56.00  
TOTAL 172,319.56  193,822.29  (21,502.73) 
Honduran Semi-
nary 1,127.12    
St. Thomas 0.00    



STAFF E-MAILS 
Bill Oliver, Pastor fr.bill@allsaints.us.com 
Gary Hilbig, Deacon gary.hilbig@allsaints.us.com 
Joseph Blanco, Hispanic Minister joseph.blanco@allsaints.us.com 
David V. Dwigans, Business/Facilities Mgr ddwigans@allsaints.us.com 
Lupe Padilla, Pastoral Assistant/Secretary  lupe.padilla@allsaints.us.com 
Dalia Mendoza, Receptionist dalia.mendoza@allsaints.us.com 
Mary Gahr, Music Director  mary.gahr@allsaints.us.com 
Gonzalo Ramos, Spanish Choir gonzalo.ramos@allsaints.us.com 
Karla Henriquez, Bookkeeper karla.henriquez@allsaints.us.com 
Adriana Guzman, Youth Ministry adriana.guzman@allsaints.us.com 
Irene Chavez, RE Admininstrative Assistant irene.chavez@allsaints.us.com 
John Guzman, DRE john.guzman@allsaints.us.com 

BULLETIN INQUIRIES: joseph.blanco@allsaints.us.com 

PASTORAL COUNCIL 
Charles Adams (Chairman) - cadams@mcglinchey.com 
Charla Macicek (Secretary) - themacicekssbcglobal.net 
Christopher Cola - cwcola@gmail.com 
Duane Bradley - dbradley76sbcglobal.net 
Paul Taverna - ptaverna70118yahoo.com 
Esteban Caro - ejcaro@gmail.com 
Amanda Savrda - a.m.savrda@gmail.com 
Patrick Wall - pdwall@outlook.com 
Marie Parker - mariejparker@hotmail.com 
Holli Forrest - baltoforrest@mac.com 
Felipe Lamego DeSouza - felipelamego@yahoo.com 

 
Like us on Facebook! 

Facebook.com/
allsaintshouston 

 
Follow us on Twitter! 

@AllSaintsHTX 

 
Follow us on  
Instagram! 

@AllSaintsHTX 

For more information about or 
Parish, Ministries, and much 

more, go to 
www.allsaintsheights.com  

Don’t forget when you check in or 
take a picture at All Saints, use 

the Hash tag... 

(ALL SAINTS DOES NOT OWN ANY  
COPYRIGHT TO ANY SONG THAT IS CHOSEN EACH 
WEEK NOR AFFILIATES WITH iTunes OR Spotify.) 
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